

Proclamation

Joseph R. Pavek has been a distinguished Minnesota resident for 80 years; and WHER EAS:

Joseph R. Pavek was a hard-working bookkeeper, accountant, paint distributor, and sales manager between 1931 and 1945; and WHER EAS:

Joseph R. Pavek, through outstanding management practices and a commitment to customer satisfaction, expanded his small business to a complete service to the auto body trade; WHEREAS:

WHERE AS: Joseph R. Pavek established the first automotive warehouse serving the Upper Midwest in paint finishes, equipment and shop supplies; and

Joseph R. Pavek became a licensed amateur radio operator in 1933 and is a leader and life member of the Society of Wireless Pioneers and Radio Club of America; and WHERE AS:

Joseph R. Pavek received the Harry Houck and President's Awards from the Antique Wire-less Association and the Ralph Batcher Award from the Radio Club of America; and WHERE AS:

Jose $\mbox{\it ph}$ R. Pavek has contributed his 40-year collection of antique radios to the Pavek Wire less Museum; and WHERE AS:

The Pavek Wireless Museum Grand Opening is Saturday, October 29, 1988; WHERE_AS:

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim October 29, 1988 to be

JOSEPH R. PAVEK DAY

in Minnesota.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this twentieth day of October in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eightyeight, and of the State the one hundred and the state the one hundred entitleth.

ERNO STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED DEC221963

Secretary of State

SECRETARY OF STATE